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Virginia
Auction Summary

AprO 22-28
Report supplied byVDA

Small 1 43.00-53.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 46.00-58.00; Large 1
48.00-59.00; Small 144.00-55.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.00-55.00;
Large 150.00-58.00.

Total of Va. Weekly Auction
Receipts: 7,193.

TREND; Steady on steers and
heifers to 2.00 and occasionally 3.00
higher.

Southwest, Va.
Auction Summary

April 22-28

Northern, Va.
Auction Summary

April 22-2*

STEERS: 300600 lbs. Medium 1
63.25-76.50; Large 1 66.00-78.50;
Small 1 58.00-70.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.00-73.00; Large 1
57.00-70.00; Small 152.0066.50; 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 1 50.5062.50;
Large 150.0063.00;Small 155.00.

STEERS: 300300 lbs. Medium 1
64.00- Large 1 65.00-77.00;
Small 1 58.0009.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 57.00-73.00; Large 1
60.00- Small 155.00-58.00; 700-
.1000 lbs. Medium 1 55.0065.00;,
fcarge 1 56.0066.50; Small 1 53.00-
39.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 48.0068.00; Large 1 49.0068.00;
Small 1 44.0065.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 44.0064.25; Large 1
46.7565.00; Small 144.00-49.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 1 45.0062.00;
Large 148.5064.00.

HEIFERS: 300600 lbs. Medium
1 44.5069.00; Large 1 46.0060.00;

feeder cattle & feeder
Southcentral, Va.
Auction Summary

_ April 22-21
STEERS: lbs. Medium 1

58.50-67.50; Small 160.00-62.60; 500-
700 lbs. Medium 1 57.50-65.00; 700-
1000 lbs. Medium 153.00-61.00.

HEIFERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium
1 48.00-62.00; Large 1 50.50-51.50;
Small 1 42.00-52.00; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 48.0051.50; Small 1
40.0050.00; 700-900 lbs. Large 1
43.00-45.00.

Feeder Cattle
Charlottesville, Va.
Wednesday, April 21

FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts
795.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
65.50-74.50; Small 162.50-72.50; 500-
700 lbs. Medium 1 62.25-73.00;
Large 1 64.00-73.00; Small 1 55.00-
67.50; 700-1000 lbs. Medium 62.75-
65.00; Large 1 60.0045.50; Small 1
60.50.

HEIFERS; 300-500 lbs. Large 1
50.00- Large 1 50.50; Small 1
44.00- 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
47.00- Large 1 49.75-54.75;
Small 1 45.0042.50: 700-900 lbs.
Medium 1 49.00-57.00; Large 1
51.7547.75; Small 147.25.

Feeder Cattle
Dublin, V*.

Thursday, April 22
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

841.
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

& Large 175.5fr80.50; Small 175.00-
80.75; 500-700 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 63.75-73.00; Small 1 60.50-
70.00; 700-1000 lbs. Medium 1 &

Large 1 58.0fr81.50; Small 1 56.00-
56.50.

HETFERS: 500-500 lbs. Medium
1 55.25-59.50; Small 1
48.00-48.75; 500-700 lbs. Medium 1
41.00-57.00; Small 148.7fr50.00; 700-
900 lbs. Medium 145.00-52.75.

Feeder Cattle
Orange, Va.

Tuesday,April 27
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

158.
STEERS: 300400 lbs. Medium 1

64.0048.00; Large 1 68.0048.25;
Small 1 62.5046.75; 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 62.0045.00; Large 1
60.50; Small 160.0040.50.

HEIFERS: 300400 lbs. Medium
1 47.7544.00; Small 1 47.0041.50;
500-700 lbs. Medium 1 50.7543.50;
Large 1 48.5044.00; Small 1 46.50-
48.00; 700-900 lbs. 48.25.
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soles Feeder Cattle
Culpepper,Va.

Thursday, April 22
FEEDER CATTLE: Receipts

1,562.
STEERS: 500-700 lbs. Medium 1

64.50-82.00; Large 1 61.00-74.00;
Small 1 62.00-73.50; 700-1000 lbs.
Medium 1 60.00-63.75; Large 1
60.00-64.00; Small 162.0045.25.

FeederPigs
Conrtland, Va.
Friday, April 23

FEEDERPIGS: Receipts. 544.
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 120.00; 4049

lbs. 116.00; 5049 lbs. 108.00; 60-69
lbs. 99.00; 7084 lbs. 82.00; 85-99lbs.
66.00.

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 103.00; 4049 lbs.
106.00; 50-59 lbs. 108.00; 60-69 lbs.
99.00; 7084 lbs. 82.00; 85-99 lbs.
66.00.

UTILITY &4; 30-39 lbs. 30.00; 70-
84 lbs. 35.00.

Feeder Pigs
Blackftone, Va.
Monday,April 26

FEEDERPIGS: Receipts 281.
US 1 & 2: 30-39 lbs. 124.00; 40-49

lbs. 120.00; 50-59 lbs. 106.00; 60-69
lbs. 90.00; 70-84lbs. 80.00,

US 3: 30-39 lbs. 111.00; 40-49 lbs.
105.00; 50-59 lbs. 95.00; 6049 lbs.
80.00; 70-84 lbs. 75.00; 85-99 lbs.
65.00; 100-130 lbs. 54.00.

UTIIJTY&4: 30391b5. 83.00; 40-
49 lbs. 75.00; 7034 lbs. 60.00; 85-99
lbs. 50.00.

Feeder Pig
Show & Sale
MONDAY, MAY 17

Staywith thereliables.
Bargain basement
sucker control
Is no bargain.

or Ro [a! MH-30®from Gniroyal
Chemical.

Good tobacco growersknow
thatyou never sacrifice depend-
ability for price. So gofor all
the reliability you can buy. Insist
on original MH-30 or fast acting
Royal MH-30 with Sorbatran*
It‘s just good business. (Jniroyal
Chemical, Division of (Jniroyal,
Inc., Naugatuck, CT 06770.

When you’re raising a crop
that’s worth so much an acre,
you don’t take chances on
anything asbasic as suckercontrol.

That’s why most tobacco
growers stay with the industry’s
twoleading systemics. MH-30®

As with any growth regulars always

#
follow instructions on the label

Registered trademark
**

(Jniroyal Chemicals

Preferred because
theyperform.

MH-30
Royal MH-30

Show: 4:00 P.M. Sale: 7:00 P.M

To be held at the
Lancaster Stockyards

Shown and judged in PENS OF SIX: in
following daises: 30to 44 lb.

45t0541b.
55rtoSslb.

Trophy and $50.00 to Champion, Trophy and
$40.00 to Reserve Champion entries, $30.00 to
each first place; $20.00 to each secondplace;
$lO.OO to each third place; also ribbons to first
five winners in eachweight group.

Show and Sale open to all pig producers. All
pigs must be farrowed on farm of exhibitor. No
more than two pens of winners from each
weight classfor one exhibitor.

Entry fee of $2.00 per day to Lancaster
County Swine Producers will be deducted along
with regular commission charges for selling
and tagging. All exhibitors will participate in
.10 centcheck-off programto N.P.P.C.

Sale open to all buyers 4-H and F.F.A.-
members may select individuals for their
projects.

Pigs received from 12:00noonto 4:00 P.M.
Judgedat4:00 P.M.
Sale at7:00 P.M.

This event sponsored jointly by the Lancaster
County Swine Producers Association and the
Lancaster Livestock Exchange.


